
Virginia Cattle & Hogs

700-800 66.00 - 78.00 60.00 67.00
800-900 68.25 56.50VA Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tire Apr 4, 2000

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge2
200-300 115.00- 127.00 75.00 86.00 -

103.00 300-400 100.00- 128.00 75.00 -

95.00 75.00 - 94.00 Few 95.00 -

109.50 400-500 94.00 - 99.00 77.00 -

80.00 81.00 - 91.50Few 90.00-110.00
5OO-60080.00-100.00 60.50-74.00

76.00 - 83.50 600-700 7830 - 90.00
71.00 - 77.00 700-900 69.00 - 7730
66.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Fredericksburg, Front Royal, Marshall,

Rockingham, Shenandoah, Staunton
Union and Winchester Virginia for the
week of Mar 27 thru Apr i, 2000

Feeder Cattle 2183 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 95.00 - 115.00 99.00 Few
123.

Slaughter Cattle 467 Head
Slaughter Cows 397 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 33.75 - 41.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-332.00-40.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 3530SOO 300-400 95.00 - 124.00

90.00 • 110.00 95.00 - 120.00 Few
84.00 400-500 95.00 - 118.00 90.00 -

102.00 95.00 - 110.00 Few 70.00 -

81.50 84.00 - 94.00 500-600 95.00 -

125.00 85.50 - 100.00 95.00 - 115.00
Mostly 85.25 - 99.00 79.00 - 90.50
600-700 88.00 - 107.00 85.00 - 95.00
88.00 - 105.00 Mostly 77.00 - 91.75
72.00- 79.00700-800 74.00 - 87.60 75.00
- 81.00 70.00 - 80.00 800-900 67.50 -

87.35 - 900-100065.50 - 69.75
lOOO-1100 65.50 - 66.00

Slaughter Bulls 55 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 52.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 42.00 - 51.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and Over 41.00 - 54.00

Slaughter Calves and Vealeis IS Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
69.00 - 77.00

Cows returned to farms 84 head -

Medium 1 and Large 1 Few 2's, 950-1200
lbs bred 3-8 months 460.00-600.00 per
head. Mostly Medium 1, 4-8 yrs old
900-1200 lbs bred 4-8 months
450.00- per head. Medium and
Large 1, 5-10 yrs old 1000-1200 lbs 4-8
months pregnant 390.00-640.00 per bead.
Cows with calves at side 82 pairs -

Medium 1 and Large 1,Few 2's 4-8yrs old
with calves baby to 400 lbs
700.00- per pair. Medium 1,
850-1000 lbs Ist calf heifer with calves
baby to ISO lbs, 650.00-800.00 per pair.
Medium 1 and Large 1,Few 2's aged cowr

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 500-700
75.50 700-900 67.25

Hdfers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 95.00 - 114.00 73.00 88.00 -

105.00 300-400 90.00 - 115.00 72.00 -

85.00 83.00 - 100.00 400-500 87.00 -

110.0069.00 - 80.0085.00 - 105.00 Most-
ly 73.00 - 88.00 500-600 81.00 -

95.75 65J0- 83.5072.00 - 90.00600-700
75 JO - 88.00 65.00 - 75.00 67J0 - 83.00

TheBuilding you want.

The Lease you need.

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to
20-year depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation
of commercial buildings. Could reduce lax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: As little as one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term; Building lease terms from five to fifteen years

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedules are
specially designed to match your cash flow.

First- Talk with a qualifiedbuilderto determineyour needs and buildingcost.
Then: Call your Telmark representative for your financing.
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900-1150 lbs with calves baby to 200 lbs
465.00- per pair. Mostly Medium I,
2-5 yis old 1000-1200 lbs with calvesbaby
to 300 lbs 650.00-850.00 per pair. Medium
and Large 1, 3-10 yrs old 1000-1200 lbs
with calves newborn to 350 lbs
750.00- per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 84 head newborn to 4
weeks 25.00-117.00 per head. Over 100tbs
83.00- per cwt.

Lambs Total Receipts 65 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 25 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2Few 3 108 lbs 93.00 Good and
Few Choice 1-2 84 lbs 103.00 Wooled
Good and Few Choice 1-2 10S lbs 91.00
Feeder Lambs 7 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs 101.00 Medium and
Large Frame 1-250- 60 lbs 114.00 Slaugh-
ter Ewes and Rams 33 Head Ewes Choice
2-4 24.50 - 38.00 Utility and Good 1-3
22.00 Cull andLow Utility 1-2 25.00Rams
All 35.00 - 37.00

Goats 8 Head (Sold by the Head) Billies
Small 38.00 - 55.00 Kids 35.00

Slaughter Hogs 81 Head Barrows and
Gills US 1-3 200-250 lbs 38.00 US 2-4
250-300 lbs 38.00 Sows US 1-3 300-500
lbs 23JO - 32.00 Boars 300-600 lbs 5.00 -

10.00

Westminster Livestock
Hagerstown, Maryland

Report Supplied by Auction
Tuesday, April4,2000

SLAUGHTER COWS: 85 HEAD,
STEADY. UTILITY 38.50-42.75; HIGH
DRESSING 43.00-44.50; CANNERS
36.00-40.00; SHELLY 35.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 9 HEAD, MAINLY
HEAVYWEIGHTS. YG#l 2000-2230
LBS. 48.00-49.75; YG#2 2300-2520LBS.
43.75-44.25; 11330 LBS. AT 48.25.

FED STEERS; 25 HEAD, NO
PRIME. CHOICE 1200-1450 LBS. TO
69.75; LOW CHOICE 64.00-67.00;
OVER 1500 LBS. TO 65.00; CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1100-1350 LBS. 57.00-
60.25;LOW CHOICE 53.00-57.00.

■ :

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 8, 2000-A9

FED HEIFERS: 12 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE TO PRIME 1100-1275 LBS.
68.00- CHOICE 900-1000 LBS.
TO 65.25.

VEAL CALVES: 97 HEAD.
CHOICE 250-375 LBS. 75.00-83.00;
CULLS 80-110 LBS. 30.00-42.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN
BULLS 20.00-30.00 HIGHER. #1 95-
120 LBS. 150.00-184.00, 80-94 LBS.
95.00- #2 50.00-90.00; HOL-
STEIN HEIFERS #2 85-90LBS. 215.00-
165.00; BEEF X BULLS 125.00-160.00,
1 124 LBS. AT 170.00; BEEF X HEIF-
ERS 110.00-137.00; 140 LBS. 75.00-
96.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 109 HEAD, 2.00
HIGHER. #1 AND 2 230-2LBS. 42.00-
43.00, 265-280 LBS. 41.00-42.00; #1
AND 3 220-250 LBS. 40.00-41.50, 280-
310 LBS. 35.00-38.75.

SOWS: 6 HEAD 300-400 LBS. 29.00-
32.00.

BOARS; 3 HEAD. 400-650 LBS.
10.00- 11080LBS. AT7.50.

STOCK CATTLE: 153 HEAD,
STEADY. STEERS MED. AND
LARGE FRAME 300-500 LBS. FEW
OFFERED; 500-600LBS. 86.00-102 00;
600-700 LBS. 74.00-89.00; 700-900 lbs.
69.00- 900-1000lb,. 63.00-69.50.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 300-500 LBS. 85.00-101.00;
500-600LBS. 80.00-90.00; 600-700 LBS.
70.00- 700-800 LBS. 59.00-69.00;
800-900 LBS. TO 71.00:1000-1075LBS.
52.00-

BULLS; MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 200-400 LBS. 90.00-114.00;
400-500 LBS. 90.00-107.00; 500-600
LBS. 77.00-94.00; 600-750 LBS. 70.00-
82.00; 800-950LBS. 50.00-60.00.

SHEEP; 61 HEAD 30.00-58.00;
HEAVY 28.00-39.00.

CHOICE TO PRIME SPRING 30-50
LBS. 140.00-170.00, 50-60 LBS 125.00-
160.00.60-80 LBS 110 00-125.00; MED.
TO GOOD 20-50 LBS 80.00-125.00;
MEDIUM IO GOOD 20-50LBS. 80.00-
125.00; CHOICE IO PRIME 90-110
LBS. 91.00-98.00.

GOATS; 120 HEAD. LARGE 75.00-
109.00, MEDIUM 50.00-75.00, SM.
SLESHY 35.00-50.00, KIDS 10.00-
30.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS; 106 HEAD. BY
THE HEAD, 20-30 LBS. 14.00-29.00;
BY THE LB. 33 HEAD 58-64 LBS.
91.00-104.00.

Livestock Cooperative
Auction Market Of

North Jersey
Hackettstown, N.J.

LAMBS: 63 HEAD, GOOD
DEMAND FOR LIGHTWEIGHTS.

Report Supplied by Auction
Tuesday, April 4,2000

CALVES .10-3.15.
COWS .2U/!-.43'/4.
EASY COWS .11-.28'/i.
FEEDERS 300-600LBS. .23-.95.
HEIFERS .21V--.70.
BULLS .44'/j-.62.
STEERS .35'/:-.72.
HOGS, NONE
ROASTING PIGS EA. 2.00-38.00.
BOARS, NONE.
SOWS, NONE.
SHEEP .15-.59.
LAMBS EA. 30.00-80.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .44-1.40.
GOATS EA. 32.00-92-.50.
KIDS EA. 15.00-100.00.
HIDESEA. 10.00-18.00.
797 HEAD TOTAL.

McElwee’s Livestock
Home of Shippensburg Cownet

3 Locations To Serve You

Newburg
Mon. 9-4, Thurs. 9-2
(717) 423-6869

Woodsboro, MD
Tues. 10-2

(301) 845-6232

Chambersburg

(717) 267-3321
Receiving All Cows, Bulls, Steers, Calves

Call For Daily Price Quotes


